Arrowsic Select Board January 13, 2025

Minutes Approved January 27, 2024

Present: Eileen Bonine, Walter Briggs, Irene Burgess, Jennifer Geiger, Deedee Jorgensen,

Zoom: Phine Ewing

Call to order: 6:09

Items for Approval

- Minutes of Select Board Meeting of December 23, 2024: Deedee Jorgensen motioned to approve; Jennifer Geiger seconded motion; all approved
- Minutes of Special Select Board Meeting of January 3, 2025: Deedee Jorgensen motioned to approve; Jennifer Geiger seconded motion; all approved
- Treasurer's Warrant FY25 #14 for \$ 72,667.38: Jennifer Geiger motioned to approve; Deedee Jorgensen seconded motion; all approved
- ABA Warrant FY25 #7: \$310.25: Deedee Jorgensen motioned to approve; Jennifer Geiger seconded motion; all approved

Town Staff & Volunteers

- Animal Control Officer needed
- Arrowsic Conservation Commission member, Priscilla Tucker, has stepped down. The ACC is recommending Paul Schlein to replace her and asks the Select Board to approve this appointment. Deedee Jorgensen motioned to approve; Jennifer Geiger seconded motion; all approved
- Arrowsic Recycling and Solid Waste Committee wishes to appoint Karen Dowell. Deedee Jorgensen motioned to approve; Jennifer Geiger seconded motion; all approved

Any other business

- Deedee shared list of homestead exemptions for review by select board to determine follow up.
- Discussion of potential open office hours. The Select Board is tabling this given that the majority of townspeople appreciate the convenience of the current system.
- Discussion of financial needs and budget process for upcoming town meeting.

Adjourn at 7:02

Next meeting: Monday, January 27, 2025, 6:00pm